

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 6069

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2012 in SCRA No.403/2012,
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

RAJESH HASTIMAL SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROYAL EXPORTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and permission to file SLP)

Date: 23/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Virat Papat, Adv.
Mr. Ketan Shah, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue notice on the Special Leave
Petition, confined to the question of providing
proper security for the goods, which have been
directed to be released by the High Court.

Notice is made returnable by next Tuesday
(28th February, 2012).

The petitioner shall take steps to serve
all the respondents by Saturday.

Till then, there will be stay of the
directions contained in the impugned order dated
16th February, 2012.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar